VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THREE MUNICIPALITIES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE 9-11 REMEMBRANCE MEMORIAL

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan Board of Trustees entered into an Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Town of Cortlandt and the Village of Croton construct a 9-11 Remembrance Memorial which shall be located at Croton Landing; and

WHEREAS, the joint 9-11 Remembrance Memorial project provides a distinct cultural and historical benefit to the residents in the Town of Cortlandt and in the Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, the 911 Remembrance Memorial was completed with the installation of the sculpture and dedication on September 11, 2014; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the municipalities herein to assist in the funding the minimal ongoing maintenance and ownership;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the aforesaid Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Town of Cortlandt and the Village of Croton, subject to final review by the Village Attorney; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to transmit the executed Inter-Municipal Agreement to the Village of Croton and the Town of Cortlandt for signature by the appropriate officials; and

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .	

STATE OF NEW YORK)COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held December 1, 2014.

KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator/Clerk